Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

nology to achieve high speed operation while maintain-
ing CMOS low power dissipation.
Ordering Information
Note:
1. DQFN package available in Tape and Reel only.
Device also available in Tape and Reel. Specify by appending suffix letter “X” to the ordering number.
All packages are lead free per JEDEC: J-STD-020B standard.
Order Number
Package
Number Package Description
74LCX07M M14A 14-Lead Small Outline Integrated Circuit (SOIC), JEDEC MS-012, 0.150" Narrow
74LCX07SJ M14D 14-Lead Small Outline Package (SOP), EIAJ TYPE II, 5.3mm Wide
74LCX07BQX(1)
MLP14A 14-Terminal Depopulated Quad Very-Thin Flat Pack No Leads (DQFN), JEDEC
MO-241, 2.5 x 3.0mm
74LCX07MTC MTC14 14-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP), JEDEC MO-153, 4.4mm
Wide
Implements proprietary noise/EMI reduction circuitry
December 2013
©1999 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation www.fairchildsemi.com
74LCX07 Rev. 1.11.1                                                                                              2
7
4
L
C